
CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32 STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR  February 2018
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING  DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

Eggnog
     TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES

CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

  February 2018       January 2018          February 2017
       -$0.05

2.4274
2.2348
0.2990

    0.00084
18.73
16.52
16.88
15.59
16.83

2,699

31.32 %
    12.18 %

39.39 %
17.11 %

3.86 %
3.17 %
5.76 %

206

1,340,087,385
30,000,390
83,710,638
      20,639

1,226,355,718
  +17.59 %

   102,444,197
134,070,806
54,320,738
41,175,517
2,708,963

44,847,938
       59,980

   379,628,139
       4,854,760

60,324,599
2,337,680

447,145,178
6,143,421

56,941,504
384,060,253

-1.27 %
         1.85 %

        $0.52
2.4531
1.6612
0.0787

    0.00076
17.44
14.11
14.00
13.13
14.52

2,466

29.44 %
    10.36 %

40.79 %
19.41 %

3.99 %
3.25 %
5.75 %

195

1,600,379,882
58,834,195
85,421,868
        9,862

1,456,113,957
    +9.65 %

   123,356,934
153,491,255
59,280,014
43,250,448
2,729,069

48,499,397
         9,876

   430,616,993
       5,530,323

51,694,393
2,675,718

490,517,427
8,223,411

53,598,970
428,695,046

-2.07 %
            1.92 %

        $0.32
2.3490
1.6265
0.0550

    0.00074
16.25
13.44
13.40
12.87
13.72

    N/A

26.29 %
      9.75 %

44.04 %
19.92 %

3.96 %
3.23 %
5.77 %

191

1,578,856,210
51,950,194
84,168,686
    668,053

1,442,069,277

   107,401,231
132,169,575
51,271,714
38,098,707
2,492,226

44,563,062
       50,855

   376,047,370
       4,783,256

55,353,495
1,834,676

438,018,797
6,914,589

51,917,253
379,186,955

            1.91 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

18,529,078
6,169,217
1,792,049

32,442,404
30,034,602
4,231,378

-0-
70,513,882

       369,375
164,081,985
  13,192,607
    1,546,735
149,342,643

    r/
                  -0-
487,784,796
            3,741
487,788,537
    3,067,956

1,605,352
483,115,229

35,821,832
3,362,110

168,254,442
25,995,700

    7,637,601
241,071,685

7,596,406
23,637,686

209,837,593

39
  62

  64,319,901

  February 2018         January 2018        February 2017

AVERAGE DAILY DISPOSITIONS BY POOL PLANTS
PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE
PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA                                        AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL IIITO NONPOOL PLANTS
R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOTAVAILABLE.

            February 2017     February 2018

2,409,403
3,284,587
1,297,016
   946,166
     68,965
1,249,540
9,255,677

     1,426,355
1,435,755

534,117
414,502
20,043

343,814
    4,174,586

28.56
35.15
13.64
10.13

    0.66
  11.86
100.00

    +4.84
    -1.42

     -5.61
     -7.47
    -8.00

     -0.65
     -0.94

68.92 % 31.08 %
13,430,263

18,384,578
8,972,825
1,805,044

32,640,256
26,518,558
4,057,554

-0-
74,822,755

          14,331
167,215,901
  14,342,646
    1,949,411
150,923,844

    r/
                  -0-
623,757,264
          29,508
623,786,772
  28,679,242

1,309,932
593,797,598

71,861,893
3,608,750

201,779,327
32,474,293

    9,135,519
318,859,782

7,588,896
28,573,417

282,697,469

40
  63

  69,898,900

18,133,159
6,239,335
1,809,049

32,953,200
25,567,263
4,010,408

-0-
68,340,150

          95,001
157,147,565
  13,827,449
    2,746,083
140,574,033

    r/
                  -0-
662,502,040 R/
            9,862
662,511,902
  25,102,907

2,375,011
635,033,984

84,741,977
3,054,619

196,706,533
29,341,329
7,333,488

321,177,946
6,105,249

27,798,392
287,274,305

40
N/A

              N/A

2,327,950
3,347,365
1,331,278
1,023,960
     74,292
1,269,022
9,373,867

      1,330,771
1,440,878

608,748
446,594
22,457

334,832
    4,184,280

69.14 % 30.86 %
13,558,147


